ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
ALPINE UNION
CAJON VALLEY UNION
CARDIFF
CHULA VISTA
DEHESA
DEL MAR UNION
ENCINITAS UNION
ESCONDIDO UNION
FALLBROOK UNION
JAMUL-DULZURA UNION
JULIAN UNION
LAKESIDE UNION
LA MESA-SPRING VALLEY
LEMON GROVE
NATIONAL
RANCHO SANTA FE
SOLANA BEACH
SAN PASQUAL UNION
SANTEE
SAN YSIDRO
SOUTH BAY UNION
SPENCER VALLEY
VALLECITOS

TOTAL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

HIGH SCHOOL
ESCONDIDO
FALLBROOK
GROSSMONT
JULIAN
SAN DIEGUITO
SWEETWATER
TOTAL HIGH SCHOOL

UNIFIED SCHOOL
BONSALL
BORREGO SPRINGS
CORONADO
CARLSBAD
MT EMPIRE
OCEANSIDE
POWAY
RAMONA
SAN DIEGO
SAN MARCOS

Table 17
PROPERTY TAX REVENUE ALLOCATED TO SCHOOLS

FISCAL YEAR 2022-2023

SECURED

$5,885,733
39,591,545
10,175,040
117,747,658
805,939
55,880,389
56,822,689
54,340,079
12,452,508
3,733,985
2,316,862
11,551,693
38,811,700
7,400,075
6,042,044
10,782,044
47,019,362
1,741,715
16,916,304
27,618,040
11,646,569
257,393
973,144

$540,512,510

$43,093,788
7,709,721
125,784,062
1,965,352
129,498,984
100,712,917

$408,764,824

$13,032,911
2,392,547
2,893,275
99,436,904
7,943,554
71,710,750
185,786,428
26,179,510
873,651,790
50,043,741

STATE
UNITARY* UNSECURED
$107,501 $183,627
772,882 1,235,208
136,237 317,448
1,842,833 3,673,584
18,618 25,144
699,150 1,743,400
816,598 1,772,799
1,032,308 1,695,344
7,394,711 388,503
90,343 116,495
67,360 72,283
247,549 360,398
707,030 1,210,878
145,625 230,873
184,953 188,504
167,565 336,386
647,511 1,466,947
28,214 54,339
324,306 527,768
339,500 861,649
279,506 363,358
5,914 8,030
31,189 30,360
$16,087,403 $16,863,325
$892,250 $1,344,474
4,244,021 240,534
2,432,891 3,924,310
94,349 61,316
1,788,857 4,040,211
1,638,396 3,142,121
$11,090,764 $12,752,966
$150,567 $406,611
75,951 74,644
164,837 90,266
2,202,874 3,102,311
298,724 247,829
1,291,135 2,237,288
2,687,147 5,796,312
504,339 816,769
17,129,261 27,256,880
835,424 1,561,304

- - - HOMEOWNERS - - -

SECURED

$30,568
205,626
52,846
611,546
4,185
290,226
295,120
282,226
64,674
19,393
12,033
59,996
201,576
38,433
31,380
55,998
244,204
9,045
87,858
143,439
60,488
1,336
5,054

$2,807,250

$223,816
40,042
653,285
10,207
672,579
523,072

$2,123,001

$67,689
12,426
15,026
516,445
41,256
372,444
964,919
135,968
4,537,488
259,912

UNSECURED

$17
116
29
347
2
164
167
160
36
11
6
34
114
21
17
31
138
5
49
81
34
0

2

$1,581

$127
22
370
5
381
296

1,201
$38
7

8

293
23
211
547
7

2,574
147

*Includes revenue from unitary property or regulated railway companies allocated in accordance with Assembly Bill 2670 (Chapter 791, Statutes of 2006) and
revenue from unitary qualified electric allocated in accordance with Senate Bill 1317.
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TOTAL

$6,207,446
41,805,377
10,681,600
123,875,968
853,888
58,613,329
59,707,373
57,350,117
20,300,432
3,960,227
2,468,544
12,219,670
40,931,298
7,815,027
6,446,898
11,342,024
49,378,162
1,833,318
17,856,285
28,962,709
12,349,955
272,673
1,039,749

$576,272,069

$45,554,455
12,234,340
132,794,918
2,131,229
136,001,012
106,016,802

$434,732,756

$13,657,816
2,555,575
3,163,412
105,258,827
8,531,386
75,611,828
195,235,353
27,636,663
922,577,993
52,700,528



VALLEY CENTER-PAUMA
VISTA
WARNER

TOTAL UNIFIED SCHOOL

COMMUNITY COLLEGE
GROSSMONT-CUYAMACA
PALOMAR
MIRA COSTA
SAN DIEGO
SOUTHWESTERN

TOTAL COMMUNITY COLLEGE

SCHOOL FUND
ALPINE UNION CO SCHOOL BLDG AID
AUTISTIC PUPILS MINORS ELEM COMP
AUTISTIC PUPILS MINORS HIGH SCHOOL COMP
CAJON VALLEY UNION CO SCHOOL BLDG AID
CARLSBAD PROJECT (19/86001)
CHILDRENS INSTITUTIONS TUITION
CHULA VISTA PROJECT (19/84601)
CHULA VISTA PROJECT (19/84602)
CORONADO CO SCHOOL BLDG AID
COUNTY SCHOOL SERVICE
COUNTY SCHOOL SERVICE-CAPITAL OUTLAY
DEHESA CO SCHOOL BLDG AID
DEV CENTERS FOR HANDICAPPED EC56811 ELEM
DEV CENTERS FOR HANDICAPPED EC56811 HIGH
EDUCABLE MENTALLY RETARDED MINORS
JAMUL-DULZURA UNION CO SCHOOL BLDG AID
LA MESA-SPRING VALLEY CO SCHOOL BLDG AID
LAKESIDE UNION CO SCHOOL BLDG AID
LEMON GROVE CO SCHOOL BLDG AID
MOUNTAIN EMPIRE UNIFIED CO SCHOOL BLDG AID
OCEANSIDE PROJECT (19/85001)
PHYSICALLY HANDICAPPED MINORS ELEM COMP
PHYSICALLY HANDICAPPED MINORS HIGH SCH
RAMONA UNIFIED CO SCHOOL BLDG AID
REGIONAL OCCUPATIONAL CENTERS
SANTEE CO SCHOOL BLDG AID
TRAINABLE MENTALLY RETARDED MINORS ELEM
TRAINABLE MENTALLY RETARDED MINORS HIGH
VISTA PROJECT (19/85701)

TOTAL SCHOOL FUND

EDUCATIONAL REVENUE AUGMENTATION FUND (ERAF)**

Table 17

SECURED

22,081,220
82,009,168
1,351,381

$1.438,513,179

$49,484,808
83,027,027
121,664,556
125,902,752
32,889,613

$412,968,756

$2,786
223,509
214,389
823
297,231
9,003,024
130,280
177,401
506
42,416,989
10,653,664
1,013
1,077,647
1,074,227
465,449
4,686
17,987
33,820
12,413
3,673
132,117
7,429,083
7,014,935
4,370
27,030,670
15,137
5,007,148
4,852,800
443,599

$117,741,376
$770,212,803

STATE
UNITARY* UNSECURED
366,842 688,907
1,405,013 2,558,586
60,749 42,161
$27,172,863 $44,879,868
$990,209 $1,543,866
4,077,126 2,590,342
1,974,679 3,795,787
2,472,605 3,928,013
521,228 1,026,116
$10,035,847 $12,884,124
$46 $86
7,970 6,973
7,744 6,688
11 25
9,524 9,273
228,505 280,883
2,188 4,064
2,989 5,534
5 15
1,076,672 1,323,358
270,362 332,381
17 31
38,144 33,621
38,508 33,514
9,819 14,521
108 146
305 561
712 1,055
227 387
119 114
2,154 4,121
267,921 231,778
118,845 218,857
7 136
686,080 843,324
282 472
176,428 156,216
173,571 151,401
15,427 13,839
$3,134,760 $3,673,374
$94,202 $24,029,709

- - - HOMEOWNERS - - -
SECURED  UNSECURED
114,683 65
425,931 241
7,018 3
$7,471,205 $4,234
$257,009 $145
431,217 244
631,889 358
653,901 371
170,818 96
$2,144,834 $1,214
$14 $0

1,160 0
1,113 0

4 0

1,543 0
46,759 26
676 0

921 0

2 0

220,301 125
55,331 31

5 0

5,596 3
5,579 3
2,417 1

24 0

93 0

175 0

64 0

19 0

686 0
38,584 21
36,433 20

22 0

140,389 79

78 0

26,005 14
25,204 14
2,303 1
$611,500 $338
$4,000,256 $2,269

*Includes revenue from unitary property or regulated railway companies allocated in accordance with Assembly Bill 2670 (Chapter 791, Statutes of 2006) and
revenue from unitary qualified electric allocated in accordance with Senate Bill 1317.

**ERAF is used to pay In Lieu of Vehicle License Fee.
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TOTAL

23,251,717
86,398,939
1,461,312

$1,518,041,349

$52,276,037
90,125,956
128,067,269
132,957,642
34,607,871

$438,034,775

$2,932
239,612
229,934
863
317,571
9,559,197
137,208
186,845
528
45,037,445
11,311,769
1,066
1,155,011
1,151,831
492,207
4,964
18,946
35,762
13,091
3,925
139,078
7,967,387
7,389,090
4,605
28,700,542
15,969
5,365,811
5,202,990
475,169

$125,161,348
$798,339,239



