Table 17

PROPERTY TAX REVENUE ALLOCATED TO SCHOOLS FISCAL YEAR 2022-2023

		STATE		HOMEOWNERS		
	SECURED	UNITARY*	UNSECURED	SECURED	UNSECURED	TOTAL
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL						
ALPINE UNION	\$5,885,733	\$107,501	\$183,627	\$30,568	\$17	\$6,207,446
CAJON VALLEY UNION	39,591,545	772,882	1,235,208	205,626	116	41,805,377
CARDIFF	10,175,040	136,237	317,448	52,846	29	10,681,600
CHULA VISTA	117,747,658	1,842,833	3,673,584	611,546	347	123,875,968
DEHESA	805,939	18,618	25,144	4,185	2	853,888
DEL MAR UNION	55,880,389	699,150	1,743,400	290,226	164	58,613,329
ENCINITAS UNION	56,822,689	816,598	1,772,799	295,120	167	59,707,373
ESCONDIDO UNION	54,340,079	1,032,308	1,695,344	282,226	160	57,350,117
FALLBROOK UNION	12,452,508	7,394,711	388,503	64,674	36	20,300,432
JAMUL-DULZURA UNION	3,733,985	90,343	116,495	19,393	11	3,960,227
JULIAN UNION	2,316,862	67,360	72,283	12,033	6	2,468,544
LAKESIDE UNION	11,551,693	247,549	360,398	59,996	34	12,219,670
LA MESA-SPRING VALLEY	38,811,700	707,030	1,210,878	201,576	114	40,931,298
LEMON GROVE	7,400,075	145,625	230,873	38,433	21	7,815,027
NATIONAL	6,042,044	184,953	188,504	31,380	17	6,446,898
RANCHO SANTA FE	10,782,044	167,565	336,386	55,998	31	11,342,024
SOLANA BEACH	47,019,362	647,511	1,466,947	244,204	138	49,378,162
SAN PASQUAL UNION	1,741,715	28,214	54,339	9,045	5	1,833,318
SANTEE	16,916,304	324,306	527,768	87,858	49	17,856,285
SAN YSIDRO	27,618,040	339,500	861,649	143,439	81	28,962,709
SOUTH BAY UNION	11,646,569	279,506	363,358	60,488	34	12,349,955
SPENCER VALLEY	257,393	5,914	8,030	1,336	0	272,673
VALLECITOS	973,144	<u>31,189</u>	30,360	5,054	<u>2</u>	1,039,749
TOTAL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	<u>\$540,512,510</u>	<u>\$16,087,403</u>	<u>\$16,863,325</u>	<u>\$2,807,250</u>	<u>\$1,581</u>	<u>\$576,272,069</u>
HIGH SCHOOL						
ESCONDIDO	\$43,093,788	\$892,250	\$1,344,474	\$223,816	\$127	\$45,554,455
FALLBROOK	7.709.721	4,244,021	240.534	40.042	22	12,234,340
GROSSMONT	125,784,062	2,432,891	3,924,310	653,285	370	132,794,918
JULIAN	1,965,352	94,349	61,316	10,207	5	2,131,229
SAN DIEGUITO	129,498,984	1,788,857	4,040,211	672,579	381	136,001,012
SWEETWATER	100,712,917	1,638,396	3,142,121	523,072	296	106,016,802
TOTAL HIGH SCHOOL	\$408.764.824	\$11.090.764	\$12.752.966	\$2.123.001	\$1,201	\$434.732.756
UNIFIED SCHOOL	Ψ+00,70+,02+	Ψ11,000,104	Ψ12,7 02,000	<u> </u>	Ψ1,201	<u> </u>
BONSALL	\$13,032,911	\$150,567	\$406,611	¢67.600	\$38	\$13,657,816
BORREGO SPRINGS	2,392,547	75.951	74.644	\$67,689 12,426	 გან	2,555,575
CORONADO	2,392,347	164.837	90.266	15,026	8	3,163,412
CARLSBAD						
MT EMPIRE	99,436,904 7,943,554	2,202,874 298,724	3,102,311	516,445	293 23	105,258,827 8,531,386
	7,943,554		247,829	41,256		0,001,000
OCEANSIDE POWAY	185,786,428	1,291,135	2,237,288 5,796,312	372,444 964,919	211 547	75,611,828 195,235,353
RAMONA	26,179,510	2,687,147				27,636,663
SAN DIEGO		504,339	816,769	135,968	77	
SAN MARCOS	873,651,790	17,129,261 835.424	27,256,880	4,537,488	2,574	922,577,993
SAN MARCOS	50,043,741	835,424	1,561,304	259,912	147	52,700,528

^{*}Includes revenue from unitary property or regulated railway companies allocated in accordance with Assembly Bill 2670 (Chapter 791, Statutes of 2006) and revenue from unitary qualified electric allocated in accordance with Senate Bill 1317.

Table 17

		STATE		HOMEO		
	SECURED	UNITARY*	UNSECURED	SECURED	UNSECURED	TOTAL
VALLEY CENTER-PAUMA	22,081,220	366,842	688,907	114,683	65	23,251,717
VISTA	82,009,168	1,405,013	2,558,586	425,931	241	86,398,939
WARNER	1,351,381	60,749	42,161	7,018	<u>3</u>	1,461,312
TOTAL UNIFIED SCHOOL	<u>\$1,438,513,179</u>	<u>\$27,172,863</u>	<u>\$44,879,868</u>	<u>\$7,471,205</u>	<u>\$4,234</u>	\$1,518,041,349
COMMUNITY COLLEGE						
GROSSMONT-CUYAMACA	\$49,484,808	\$990,209	\$1,543,866	\$257,009	\$145	\$52,276,037
PALOMAR	83,027,027	4,077,126	2,590,342	431,217	244	90,125,956
MIRA COSTA	121,664,556	1,974,679	3,795,787	631,889	358	128,067,269
SAN DIEGO	125,902,752	2,472,605	3,928,013	653,901	371	132,957,642
SOUTHWESTERN	32,889,613	521,228	1,026,116	170,818	96	34,607,871
TOTAL COMMUNITY COLLEGE	\$412,968,756	\$10,035,847	\$12,884,124	\$2,144,834	\$1,2 <u>14</u>	\$438,034,775
SCHOOL FUND						
ALPINE UNION CO SCHOOL BLDG AID	\$2,786	\$46	\$86	\$14	\$0	\$2,932
AUTISTIC PUPILS MINORS ELEM COMP	223,509	7,970	6.973	1,160	0	239,612
AUTISTIC PUPILS MINORS HIGH SCHOOL COMP	214,389	7.744	6.688	1.113	0	229.934
CAJON VALLEY UNION CO SCHOOL BLDG AID	823	11	25	4	0	863
CARLSBAD PROJECT (19/86001)	297,231	9,524	9,273	1,543	0	317,571
CHILDRENS INSTITUTIONS TUITION	9,003,024	228,505	280,883	46,759	26	9,559,197
CHULA VISTA PROJECT (19/84601)	130,280	2,188	4,064	676	0	137,208
CHULA VISTA PROJECT (19/84602)	177,401	2,989	5,534	921	0	186,845
CORONADO CO SCHOOL BLDG AID	506	5	15	2	0	528
COUNTY SCHOOL SERVICE	42,416,989	1,076,672	1,323,358	220,301	125	45,037,445
COUNTY SCHOOL SERVICE-CAPITAL OUTLAY	10,653,664	270,362	332,381	55,331	31	11,311,769
DEHESA CO SCHOOL BLDG AID	1,013	17	31	5	0	1,066
DEV CENTERS FOR HANDICAPPED EC56811 ELEM	1,077,647	38,144	33,621	5,596	3	1,155,011
DEV CENTERS FOR HANDICAPPED EC56811 HIGH	1,074,227	38,508	33,514	5,579	3	1,151,831
EDUCABLE MENTALLY RETARDED MINORS	465,449	9,819	14,521	2,417	1	492,207
JAMUL-DULZURA UNION CO SCHOOL BLDG AID	4,686	108	146	24	0	4,964
LA MESA-SPRING VALLEY CO SCHOOL BLDG AID	17,987	305	561	93	0	18,946
LAKESIDE UNION CO SCHOOL BLDG AID	33,820	712	1,055	175	0	35,762
LEMON GROVE CO SCHOOL BLDG AID	12,413	227	387	64	0	13,091
MOUNTAIN EMPIRE UNIFIED CO SCHOOL BLDG AID	3,673	119	114	19	0	3,925
OCEANSIDE PROJECT (19/85001)	132,117	2,154	4,121	686	0	139,078
PHYSICALLY HANDICAPPED MINORS ELEM COMP	7,429,083	267,921	231,778	38,584	21	7,967,387
PHYSICALLY HANDICAPPED MINORS HIGH SCH	7,014,935	118,845	218,857	36,433	20	7,389,090
RAMONA UNIFIED CO SCHOOL BLDG AID	4,370	77	136	22	0	4,605
REGIONAL OCCUPATIONAL CENTERS	27,030,670	686,080	843,324	140,389	79	28,700,542
SANTEE CO SCHOOL BLDG AID	15,137	282	472	78	0	15,969
TRAINABLE MENTALLY RETARDED MINORS ELEM	5,007,148	176,428	156,216	26,005	14	5,365,811
TRAINABLE MENTALLY RETARDED MINORS HIGH	4,852,800	173,571	151,401	25,204	14	5,202,990
VISTA PROJECT (19/85701)	443,599	<u>15,427</u>	<u>13,839</u>	<u>2,303</u>	<u>1</u>	<u>475,169</u>
TOTAL SCHOOL FUND	<u>\$117,741,376</u>	<u>\$3,134,760</u>	<u>\$3,673,374</u>	<u>\$611,500</u>	<u>\$338</u>	<u>\$125,161,348</u>
EDUCATIONAL REVENUE AUGMENTATION FUND (ERAF)**	<u>\$770,212,803</u>	<u>\$94,202</u>	\$24,029,709	<u>\$4,000,256</u>	<u>\$2,269</u>	\$798,339,239

^{*}Includes revenue from unitary property or regulated railway companies allocated in accordance with Assembly Bill 2670 (Chapter 791, Statutes of 2006) and revenue from unitary qualified electric allocated in accordance with Senate Bill 1317.

^{**}ERAF is used to pay In Lieu of Vehicle License Fee.